Surface Mount Multilayer Chip Capacitors
www.vishay.com For technical questions contact MLCC@vishay.com Document Number 28501
2 Revision 19-Jul-05
Class 1 NP0 10/16/25/50/100 V
Vishay BCcomponents
FEATURES
• Ultra stable class 1 dielectric
• Four standard sizes

0.025 ± 0.008
[0.60 ± 0.20]
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0402 A 101 J X Q C W1BC
SIZE CODE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION VOLTAGE PACKAGING PROCESS CODE FOR
VISHAY BCC MLCC
0402
0603
0805
1206
A = COG (NP0) two significant digits
followed by the
number of zeros:
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
152 = 1500 pF
103 = 10000 pF
Cap. < 10pF
B = ± 0.10 pF
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.50 pF
Cap. ≥ 10pF
F = ± 1 %
G = ± 2 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
X = Ni Barrier Q = 10 V
J = 16 V
X = 25 V
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = 7” reel/
paper tape
P = 13” reel/
paper tape
T = 7” reel/
plastic tape
R = 13” reel/
plastic tape
Available
RoHS
COMPLIANT
T
L
MB MB
W
Class 1 NP0 10/16/25/50/100 V
Surface Mount Multilayer Chip Capacitors Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number 28501 For technical questions contact MLCC@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision 19-Jul-05 3
 SELECTION CHART FOR 10/16/25/50 AND 100 V
DIELECTRIC NPO
EIA CAP
CODE
EIA SIZE 0402 0603 0805 1206
CAP 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V 100 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V 100 V 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V 100 V 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V 100 V
0R5 0.5 pF N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A
1R0 1.0 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A
1R2 1.2 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A
1R5 1.5 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
1R8 1.8 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
2R2 2.2 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
2R7 2.7 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
3R3 3.3 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
3R9 3.9 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
4R7 4.7 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
5R6 5.6 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
6R8 6.8 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
8R2 8.2 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
100 10 pF N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
120 12 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
150 15 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B
180 18 N N N N N S S S S S A A A A A B B B B B